
No. Acad/Suppl. Exam/  1697 /2024-25                                                Date: 03.02.2025 

  

(Ref. 1: No. Acad/Suppl. Exam/ 1686 /2024-25, Dated: 01.02.2025 (Annexure – II)) 

Supplementary Examination, February 2025 

(For the Old Scheme students admitted before academic year 2023-24) 

The slots for common subjects of B. Tech.-I & M. Sc.-I (1st & 2nd - Old Scheme) 

 

Date Day 02:30 PM to 05:30 PM 

10.02.2025 Monday 
Energy and Environmental 
Engineering 

11.02.2025 Tuesday 
English & Professional 
Communication 

12.02.2025 Wednesday Engineering Mechanics 

13.02.2025 Thursday Branch Specific Course-I 

14.02.2025 Friday Mathematics-I 

15.02.2025 Saturday Engineering Drawing 

   

17.02.2025 Monday Mathematics-II 

18.02.2025 Tuesday Branch Specific Course-II 

19.02.2025 Wednesday 
Fundamentals of Computer & 
Programming 

20.02.2025 Thursday 
Mechanics, Lasers and Fiber 
Optics 

21.02.2025 Friday Physics of Materials and Nuclei 

22.02.2025 Saturday Applied Chemistry 

 
Note: 1. The date of Practical Exam will be same as that of the theory exam of respective 

subjects. The time of practical exam will be between 10.30 AM to 12:30 pm. 
 2. The practical exam of “Workshop Practice” is scheduled on 11.02.2025 between 10.30 

AM to 12:30 pm. 
 3. Seating Arrangement:                  MF 12, First floor Department of Mechanical Engg    

 

                        -SD- 

  
 (Dr. Hiren G Patel ) 

Chief Coordinator, Examinations 
Copy to:  

1 Dean (Academic), Dy. Registrar (Academic) for information  
2 Head : DoAI, DoChE, DoC, DoCE, DoCSE, DoEE, DoECE, DoHSS, DoMS, DoM, DoME, DoP  

- for information and necessary action. 
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